

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

PRJ NAME: Franklin Road - Orchard Street Cured-in-Place Sewer Rehab
 PRJ # RSP-394

F/B #: 23-200

ADDEDNDUM 2 ATT

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	BID ITEMS	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	Firm:	
				Engineer's Estimate	Ext.
303.4.1.A.1	Exploratory Excavation	20	HR	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
307.4.1.F.5	Service Line Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	36	LF	\$150.00	\$5,400.00
307.4.1.G.1	Type "P" Surface Restoration	90	SY	\$175.00	\$15,750.00
502.4.1.A.1	Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 60" Type B	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
503.4.1.A.3	Service Line Clean-out Size 4"	50	EA	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
503.4.1.A.3	Service Line Clean-out Size 6"	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00
507.4.1.I.1	Rechannel Manhole - Rebuild Shelf	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
507.4.1.I.1	Rechannel manhole - Rebuild Base & Cut Out Top	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
507.4.1.J.1	Raise Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
512.4.1.A.1	Bypass Sewage Pumping	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
512.4.1.A.1	RR Bypass Sewage Pumping 844O-844N	1	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
512.4.1.A.1	RR Flagging for RR Bypass	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1001.4.1.A.1	Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2010.4.1.B.1	Sanitary Facilities	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3000.4.1.A.1	Fiberglass UV Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Liner Size 24"	6,462	LF	\$150.00	\$969,300.00
3000.4.1.A.1	Fiberglass UV Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Liner Size 30"	673	LF	\$900.00	\$605,700.00
3000.4.1.B.1	Reinstate Service Line - Size 4"	66	EA	\$500.00	\$33,000.00
3000.4.1.B.1	Reinstate Service Line - Size 6"	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
3002.4.1	Service Line Verification (Asphalt)	9	EA	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
3003.4.1.B.1	Reconnect 24" x 4" Service Line - Trenchless	64	EA	\$2,000.00	\$128,000.00
3003.4.1.B.1	Reconnect 24" x 6" Service Line - Trenchless	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
3003.4.1.C.1	Replace 4" Service Line - Open Cut (Pavement)	36	LF	\$250.00	\$9,000.00
3003.4.1.D.1	Rehab 4" Service Line - Trenchless	1,685	LF	\$150.00	\$252,750.00
3003.4.1.D.1	Rehab 6" Service Line - Trenchless	118	LF	\$160.00	\$18,880.00
3011.4.1	Coat Sanitary Sewer Manhole	19	EA	\$6,000.00	\$114,000.00
Total Bid - All Items Combined					\$2,628,930.00

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

PRJ NAME: Franklin Road - Orchard Street Cured-in-Place Sewer Rehab
 PRJ # RSP-394

F/B #: 23-200

BID TABULATION
 ADDEDNDUM 2 ATTACHMENT 1

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	BID ITEMS	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	Firm: Iron Horse Pipeline		Firm: Whitaker Const.	
				Ext.	Ext.	Ext.	Ext.
303.4.1.A.1	Exploratory Excavation	20	HR	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$370.00	\$7,400.00
307.4.1.F.5	Service Line Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	36	LF	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00
307.4.1.G.1	Type "P" Surface Restoration	90	SY	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00
502.4.1.A.1	Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 60" Type B	2	EA	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
503.4.1.A.3	Service Line Clean-out Size 4"	50	EA	\$3,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$620,000.00
503.4.1.A.3	Service Line Clean-out Size 6"	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,900.00	\$35,800.00
507.4.1.I.1	Rechannel Manhole - Rebuild Shelf	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,040.00	\$4,080.00
507.4.1.I.1	Rechannel manhole - Rebuild Base & Cut Out Top	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00
507.4.1.J.1	Raise Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00
512.4.1.A.1	Bypass Sewage Pumping	1	LS	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$2,210,000.00	\$2,210,000.00
512.4.1.A.1	RR Bypass Sewage Pumping 844O-844N	1	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
512.4.1.A.1	RR Flagging for RR Bypass	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1001.4.1.A.1	Sediment Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$234,500.00	\$234,500.00
2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$547,000.00	\$547,000.00
2010.4.1.B.1	Sanitary Facilities	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,140.00	\$8,140.00
3000.4.1.A.1	Fiberglass UV Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Liner Size 24"	6,462	LF	\$132.00	\$852,984.00	\$210.00	\$1,357,020.00
3000.4.1.A.1	Fiberglass UV Cured-in-Place (CIPP) Liner Size 30"	673	LF	\$152.00	\$102,296.00	\$325.00	\$218,725.00
3000.4.1.B.1	Reinstate Service Line - Size 4"	66	EA	\$500.00	\$33,000.00	\$350.00	\$23,100.00
3000.4.1.B.1	Reinstate Service Line - Size 6"	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
3002.4.1	Service Line Verification (Asphalt)	9	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,570.00	\$23,130.00
3003.4.1.B.1	Reconnect 24" x 4" Service Line - Trenchless	64	EA	\$6,000.00	\$384,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$97,920.00
3003.4.1.B.1	Reconnect 24" x 6" Service Line - Trenchless	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$6,120.00
3003.4.1.C.1	Replace 4" Service Line - Open Cut (Pavement)	36	LF	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$66.00	\$2,376.00
3003.4.1.D.1	Rehab 4" Service Line - Trenchless	1,685	LF	\$185.00	\$311,725.00	\$130.00	\$219,050.00
3003.4.1.D.1	Rehab 6" Service Line - Trenchless	118	LF	\$185.00	\$21,830.00	\$140.00	\$16,520.00
3011.4.1	Coat Sanitary Sewer Manhole	19	EA	\$6,500.00	\$123,500.00	\$8,530.00	\$162,070.00
Total Bid - All Items Combined					\$2,995,935.00		\$5,957,511.00